The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group (the “pro forma financial
information”) is based on the consolidated net assets of the Group as at 30 June 2010, set out in the
audited consolidated financial information on the Company for the year ended on that date, and has been
prepared to illustrate the effect on the consolidated net assets of the Group as if the Open Offer was
completed on 30 June 2010.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial
position or results.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared under International Financial Reporting
Standards as adopted by the EU and on the basis set out in the notes set out below. The pro forma
financial information is stated on the basis of the accounting policies adopted in the last consolidated
financial statements of the Company.

Adjustments

The Group Net Open Redemption Extension Pro forma
As at Offer of NFL of CHV net assets

30 June 2010 proceeds Loan Notes loan terms of the Group
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4)

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 661 – – – 661
Property, plant and equipment 14,826 – – – 14,826

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

15,487 – – – 15,487
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Current assets –
Inventories 51 – – – 51
Trade and other receivables 968 – – – 968
Cash and cash equivalents 760 1,650 (1,157) – 1,253

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

1,779 1,650 (1,157) – 2,272
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Total assets 17,266 1,650 (1,157) – 17,759
aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa

Non-current liabilities –
Trade and other payables (486) – – – (486)
Financial liabilities – – – (5,612) (5,612)
Deferred income (3,571) – – – (3,571)

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Total non-current liabilities (4,057) – – (5,612) (9,669)
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (2,100) – – – (2,100)
Financial liabilities (14,619) 7,850 1,157 5,612 –
Deferred income (1,577) – – – (1,577)

5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Total current liabilities (18,296) 7,850 1,157 5,612 (3,677)
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Total liabilities (22,353) 7,850 1,157 – (13,346)
5555 5555 5555 5555 5555

Net assets (5,087) 9,500 – – 4,413
aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa aaaa

91

Notes:

1. The net assets of the Group at 30 June 2010 have been extracted without material adjustment from
the financial information on the Group for the year ended 30 June 2010 set out in Part B of
Section B of Part 6 of this document.

Adjustments:

2. The pro forma statement of net assets on page 90 has been prepared on the basis that no
Shareholders (other than CHV and Constantine Gonticas) take up their Open Offer Entitlement
and therefore the Underwriting Agreement is fully utilised and only the Minimum Amount is raised
in cash.

Basis of settlement

Cancellation or